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District Three Contact Guide - 6/9/2015
A. All Emergencies – Dial 911

1. All life threatening situations

2. All suspected crimes in progress (ie. Shots Fired/Shooting, Prowling, Battery, Robbery, or Burglary)

B. Non-Emergencies – Dial 933-4444 (To speak to a tele-communicator and have the call recorded, press 9)

1. When an officer is needed at the scene but the situation is not life threatening (ie. Loud Music or Neighbor Troubles)

2. To speak to a Communications Supervisor – 935-7472

C. District Notifications – 935-7233 or 935-7232 (District Three), 935-7113 (Fax)

1. Non-emergencies when a squad is not needed (ie. Residence being vacant while on vacation and would like squads to check on the property)

D. Drug House Reports

1. Community Prosecution Unit – 935-7733 or 935-7972

2. District Lieutenant – 935-7231

3. Community Liaison Officer – 935-7733

E. To speak to a Supervisor (24 hours a day) – 935-7231 for the Lieutenant’s Office, 935-7237 for the Sergeant’s Office

Day Shift Lieutenant

Lieutenant Iris Ziolkowski

Iziolk@milwaukee.gov
Early Shift Lieutenant



Late Shift Lieutenant

Lieutenant M’Johno Foster

Mfoste@milwaukee.gov
F. Captain’s Office – 935-7230
Captain Jason Smith
Jasmit@milwaukee.gov
G. Community Liaison Officer (CLO) – 935-7733

PO Scott Lesniewski (Cell 559-0662) srlesn@milwaukee.gov, PO Stephen Osmanski sosman@milwaukee.gov


H. Community Prosecution Unit (CPU)– 935-7972

ADA Christopher Ladwig 935-7033 (Cell 308-7807) Christopher.Ladwig@da.wi.gov, PO Ashley Van Drisse avandr@milwaukee.gov, PO Thomas Guthrie Tguthr@milwaukee.gov (Cell 235-1978), ACA Nicholas DeSiato 286-2638 Ndesia@milwaukee.gov, Mandy Potapenko 935-7037 (Cell 788-0155) Mandy@milwaukeehidta.org (Safe & Sound CPU Coordinator), Sara Dygert 935-3983 Sarad@familypeacecenter.org  (DV Advocate’s Office)
I. 2nd Shift District Anti-Gang Unit (AGU) Supervisor – 935-7694

SGT Steven Braunreiter Sbraun@milwaukee.gov
J. 3rd Shift Problem Solving Policing Team and Tavern Enforcement Squad – 935-7232

SGT Wade Grubich Voice Mail 935-7999 x3044 Wgrubi@milwaukee.gov
K. Avenues West/Historic Concordia Neighborhood Beat Officers – 935-7866

Day Shift
PO David Kritzeck dkritz@milwaukee.gov ;PO Gary Jolitz Gjolit@milwaukee.gov


PO Matthew Wenzel Mjwenz@milwaukee.gov, PO Andrew Bell  Abell@milwaukee.gov
Early Shift
PO Allan Tenhaken Atenha@milwaukee.gov, PO Thomas Ozelie Tozeli@milwaukee.gov


PO Dennis Ryan Deryan@milwaukee.gov, PO Adam Robakowski arobak@milwaukee.gov
Late Shift
PO Thomas Delaney Tdelan@milwaukee.gov, P.O. Jason Schulz  Jschul@milwaukee.gov
L. Metcalfe Park Neighborhood Beat Officers (Cell 559-5286)

PO John Pukansky Jpukan@milwaukee.gov 

M. Washington Park Neighborhood Beat Officers (Cell 559-5382)

PO Joseph Duncan Jadunc@milwaukee.gov, PO Jason McGaw Jmcgaw@milwaukee.gov
N. Milwaukee Collaborative Offender Re-Entry Program – Agent Kyle Chapman  Kyle.Chapman@wisconsin.gov
PO Christopher McBride Cmcbri@milwaukee.gov,  PO Matthew Mengel Mmenge@milwaukee.gov, 

O. Juvenile Milwaukee Collaborative Offender Re-Entry Program 

PO Adam Isleb Aisleb@milwaukee.gov,  PO Jakob Schmidt  Jtschm@milwaukee.gov, Agent Melody Wynn  Melody.Wynn@wisconsin.gov
P. Probation/Parole – Charles Laske – Castle charles.laskey-castle@wisconsin.gov
Corinne Norman 937-8083 Corinne.Norman@wisconsin.gov, Brooke Gagliano 937-8085 Brooke.Gagliano@wisconsin.gov
